MUSIC AND TRADITIONS
OF THE ARABIAN
PENINSULA

Saudi Arabia, Kuwait, Bahrain,
and Qatar

Lisa Urkevich

, Routledge
Taylor & Francis Group
W YO

§ NE! RK AND LONDON




CONTENTS

List of Audio Examples
Preface
Acknowledgements

1

Introduction

PART !
The Najd and Upper Gulf Region

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Biedouin Arts

Bedouin Women’s Music and Dance
Taggagat: Female Drumming Bands

Had ar Arts from the Najd: Songs with Drums
Hadar (Khammari) Arts in the Upper Guli’
Gulf Wedding Practices and Songs

Incoming Arts: African and Persian

Sea Music Traditions, and Saiit

PART I
The Hijaz and Southwest Region

10
11
12
13
14

-

15

Hijazi Folk Traditions

T7'if and Music

Art Music of the Hijazi Cities
Hijazi Women and Music Making
Distinguished Hijazi Artists

Introduction: Southwestern Arabia

vii

X1il

11

13
33
50
62
95
121
138
152



vi Contents

16 Asir Genres and Traditions
17 Bisha and Baha Arts
18 Jizdn Music and Dance

19 Musical Aspect of Najrin

Appendix: Comments on Contemporary Arts and ‘Adani
Glossary

Bibliography

Index

273
300
311
326

330
335
345
351



AUDIO EXAMPLES

10

i1

12

13

Samri jaysh: solo samni recording of a woman from Qasim singing while
working a grinding wheel, 2008

1:02

Dafha ‘Anizza: tribe, performance for King Abdullah, Rivadh, 2007
1:55 '

Saffagar with added taggaga drummer. “Baddaus” rhythm. Saudi Bedouin
wedding, 2014

1:16

Baddawi: “Hina Badi” (“We Are Bedouin”), Yousif Al-Tararwah

1:10 ¢

Samri thaqil (triple meter): “Halat dimit’a al-sama’a (“The Tears of the
Listeners Are Falling”), Mohammed ‘Abda

1:43

» Dosari with khwiz’ant thythm: “Ala ya layl” (“Oh. the Night”) with

a general duple khwiz’ant thythm similar to khobayti, Firgat Najd, 2010
1:37
Khammari Sharqi (Eastern): Firqat Al-Afrah, Damniam, 2012

"1:08
" Naydi/Najdi: “ Habb as-Sa’ad” (“Happiness Is Coming”), wedding

procession song (zeffa), Fatuma, Kuwait

1:19 :

Zubayri: “Miskin ya Qalb” (“Pity the Heart”), Hainid Bin Hussein Band,
Kuwait, with soloist Adnan Al-Kharees, 2004

312

Besta Bahraini: men’s wedding celebration, Bahrain, 2005

2:47

Naggazi: “Ya Nas Dalani” (“Oh, People Lead Me to the Good Path”),
Hamid Bin Hussein Band with southern Iragi musicians, including kasiir
and khashaba drums, Kuwait, 2006

2:37

Qadri Rifa’i: “ Amina fi amaniha” (“With Faithful Wishes”). Primary

Jjalwa/yalwa song of the Upper Gulf still sung in the twenty-first century.

QOuda Al-Muhanna, 1960s, Kuwait

2:45

Tanbitra Nubi: “Allah alayk yi wlayd al-nas” (“Oh My God, Son of the
High Family”), “Nubian” tanbiira, Awad Dokhi, Kuwait, 1970s

2:04

19

9]
(§3]

102

104

109

114

143



viii

14

16

17,

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Audio Examples

Khobayti (folk and pop): folk style performed with simsimiya and
accompanying spinning sword dancers, Firqat Abu Safwan, Jeddah 2013;
and popular commercial khobayti, * Khalas liinanak” (“Your Love Is Gone™),
Abdul Majid Abdullah, 2009

1:55

Mizmar. “Hala,” Dhiab Al-Mahmidi, Jeddah

1:38

Yanba’awi: Firqat Al-Fanun Al-Sha’biya Yanbu’ Al-Bahar, 2013

1:39

Majnir (folk): Awad Ala Al-Judi and performers from Widi Muhiram,
T2'if, ca 1974. See 20

1:35

Hadri: sung as an introduction to kfliobayti, Tuha, Jeddah

2:50

Dana yamani: *“Qalisi Al-Jumay’t”” (" Jumay’i Says”), Bandar Al-Sharif
Band of Makkah fcaturing-Moham] nad Hasheim, 2013. Includes
intermittent meter shift from 8/4 to 6/4

3:06

Majrir (urban): “Salam Ya ally” (“Greetings to You”), Talal Maddih
3:25

Yamani al-Stkah Magam

4:30

Banjika Magam

4:17

Doka Magam

3:34

‘Ushag Magam

3:00

Khutwa (Asir): performed at a women’s wedding party in the
Asir, Aisha, Abha 2013

3:05

Khutwa with idiophones: includes barmil and tanaka. Asiri mountain tribe
1:03

Zahfa/shahri (folk and pop): folk version performed outdoors
with dancing tribal linesmen followed by a “modernized”

zahfa performed at a women’s wedding celebration, Abha 2013
1:58

Rayyelr: as performed at a women’s wedding celebration,

Asir Province, 2013

2:19

La’ib al-baha: men of Biha performing /a’ib at a

large outdoor venue, 2007

3:24

‘Azzawi and rabsh: two major Jivani music genres performed while
accompanying group dance. Folk troupe, Jizan City, 2013

2:43

Zamil of Najran: famed zamil performed by a Najran man of the
Yam tribe, 2013

0:37

190

196

199

213

217

233

233

233

233

233

268

279

284

302

306

315

327



