MUSIC AND TRADITIONS OF THE ARABIAN PENINSULA

Saudi Arabia, Kuwait, Bahrain, and Qatar

Lisa Urkevich

Routledge Taylor & Francis Group

CONTENTS

c .

	5 1	
	eface knowledgements Introduction RT I ne Najd and Upper Gulf Region Bedouin Arts	xiii
1	Introduction	1
PAR	кт I	
Th	e Najd and Upper Gulf Region	11
2	Bedouin Arts	13
3	Bedouin Women's Music and Dance	33
4	<i>Țaggāgāt</i> : Female Drumming Bands	50
5	Hadar Arts from the Najd: Songs with Drums	62
6	Hadar (Khammāri) Arts in the Upper Guli	95
7	Gulf Wedding Practices and Songs	121
8	Incoming Arts: African and Persian	138
9	Sea Music Traditions, and <i>Ṣaūt</i>	152
DAI		
Th	179	
10	Hijazi Folk Traditions	181
11	Țā'if and Music	205
12	Art Music of the Hijazi Cities	219
13	Hijazi Women and Music Making	242
14	Distinguished Hijazi Artists	247
15	Introduction: Southwestern Arabia	261

vi Contents

، ي

,

.

16 Asīr Genres and Traditions	273
17 Bīsha and Bāḥa Arts	300
18 Jīzān Music and Dance	311
19 Musical Aspect of Najrān	326
Appendix: Comments on Contemporary Arts and 'Adani Glossary	330 335 345
Bibliography Index	

AUDIO EXAMPLES

T.

1	<i>Sāmri jaysh</i> : solo <i>sāmri</i> recording of a woman from Qaṣīm singing while working a grinding wheel, 2008	19
	1:02	
2	<i>Daḥḥa</i> 'Anizza: tribe, performance for King Abdullah, Riyadh, 2007 1:55	25
3	<i>Saffāgāt</i> with added <i>ṭaggāga</i> drummer. " <i>Baddāwi</i> " rhythm. Saudi Bedouin wedding, 2014 1:16	35
4	Baddāwi: "Hinā Badū" ("We Are Bedouin"), Yousif Al-Țarārwah 1:10 ⁱ	37
5	<i>Sāmri Îhaqīl</i> (triple meter): " <i>Halat dimū'a al-sāmā'a</i> ("The Tears of the Listeners Are Falling"), Mohammed 'Abdū 1:43	74
6	Dōsari with khwīz'ānī rhythm: "Ala ya layl" ("Oh. the Night") with a general duple khwīz'ānī rhythm similar to khobayti, Firqat Najd, 2010 1:37	82
	<i>Khammāri Sharqi</i> (Eastern): Firqat Al-Afrāh, Dammam, 2012 1:08	101
8	<i>Naydi/Najdi: "Habb as-Sa'ad"</i> ("Happiness Is Coming"), wedding procession song (<i>zeffa</i>), Fatuma, Kuwait 1:19	102
9	Zubayri: "Miskīn ya Qalb" ("Pity the Heart"), Hamid Bin Hussein Band, Kuwait, with soloist Adnan Al-Kharees, 2004 3:12	104
10	Besta Bahraini: men's wedding celebration, Bahrain, 2005 2:47	109
11	<i>Naggāzi</i> : " <i>Yā Nās Dalūni</i> " ("Oh, People Lead Me to the Good Path"), Hamid Bin Hussein Band with southern Iraqi musicians, including kāsūr and khashāba drums, Kuwait, 2006 2:37	114
12	Qādri Rifā'i: "Amīna fī amānīha" ("With Faithful Wishes"). Primary jalwa/yalwa song of the Upper Gulf still sung in the twenty-first century. Ouda Al-Muhanna, 1960s, Kuwait 2:45	125
13	<i>Țanbūra Nūbi</i> : "Allah alayk yā wlayd al-nās" ("Oh My God, Son of the High Family"), "Nubian" <i>țanbūra</i> , Awad Dokhi, Kuwait, 1970s 2:04	143

₽

1

	14	<i>Khobayti</i> (folk and pop): folk style performed with <i>simsimiya</i> and accompanying spinning sword dancers, Firqat Abu Safwān, Jeddah 2013;	
		and popular commercial <i>khobayti</i> , " <i>Khalaş ḥinānak</i> " ("Your Love Is Gone"), Abdul Majīd Abdullah, 2009	190
	15	1:55 <i>Mizmār</i> : " <i>Hala</i> ," Dhīab Al-Maḥmādi, Jeddah 1:38	196
	16	<i>Yanba'āwi</i> : Firqat Al-Fanūn Al-Sha'biya Yanbu' Al-Bahar, 2013 1:39	199
	17	<i>Majrūr</i> (folk): Awad Ala Al-Jūdi and performers from Wādi Muhāram, Tā'if, ca 1974. See 20 1:35	213
	18	<i>Hadri</i> : sung as an introduction to <i>khobayti</i> , Tuha, Jeddah 2:50	217
	19	Dāna yamāni: "Qalim Al-Jumay'i" ("Jumay'i Says"), Bandar Al-Sharīf Band of Makkah featuring Mohanunad Hasheim, 2013. Includes intermittent meter shift from 8/4 to 6/4 3:06	227
	20	<i>Majrūr</i> (urban): "Salām Yā ally" ("Greetings to You"), Țalāl Maddāh 3:25	231
i e	21	Yamāni al-Sīkāh Maqām 4:30	233
	22	Banjika Maqām 4:17	233 233
	23	Dōka Maqām 3:34	233
	24	'Ushāq Maqām 3:00	233
	25	<i>Khuiwa</i> (Asīr): performed at a women's wedding party in the Asīr, Aisha, Abha 2013 3:05	268
	26	<i>Khuțwa</i> with idiophones: includes <i>barmīl</i> and <i>tanaka</i> . Asīri mountain tribe 1:03	279
	27	Zahfa/shahri (folk and pop): folk version performed outdoors with dancing tribal linesmen followed by a "modernized" zahfa performed at a women's wedding celebration, Abha 2013 1:58	284
	28	<i>Rāyyeḥ</i> : as performed at a women's wedding celebration, Asīr Province, 2013 2:19	302
	29	<i>La'ib al-bāḥa</i> : men of Bāha performing <i>la'ib</i> at a large outdoor venue, 2007 3:24	306
	30	'Azzāwi and rabsh: two major Jīvāni music genres performed while accompanying group dance. Folk troupe, Jīzān City, 2013 2:43	315
	31	<i>Zāmil</i> of Najran: famed <i>zāmil</i> performed by a Najran man of the Yam tribe, 2013 0:37	327

ļ